PARTIES TO THE APPLICATION

Charlotte Broadcasting, LLC is the sole member of the applicant, Radio One of North Carolina, LLC (the proposed Assignee). Both Radio One of North Carolina, LLC and Charlotte Broadcasting, LLC are subsidiaries of parent company Urban One, Inc. and are all Delaware companies.

The following tables list all officers, directors and parties holding attributable interests in Radio One of North Carolina, LLC, Charlotte Broadcasting, LLC, Radio One of Charlotte, LLC and Urban One, Inc. all of which are U.S. companies:

Radio One of North Carolina, LLC

Name and Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	% of Votes	% of Assets
Charlotte Broadcasting, LLC 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S. Limited Liability Company	Sole Shareholder	100%	100%
Catherine L. Hughes Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	Secretary	0%	0%
Alfred C. Liggins, III Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	President and CEO	0%	0%
Peter Thompson Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	Executive Vice President and CFO	0%	0%
Karen Wishart Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	Vice President and Assistant Secretary	0%	0%

Charlotte Broadcasting, LLC

Name and Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	% of Votes	% of Assets
Radio One of Charlotte, LLC 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S. Limited Liability Company	Sole Shareholder	100%	100%
Catherine L. Hughes Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	Secretary	0%	0%
Alfred C. Liggins, III Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	President and CEO	0%	0%
Peter Thompson Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	Executive Vice President and CFO	0%	0%
Karen Wishart Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	Vice President and Assistant Secretary	0%	0%

Radio One of Charlotte, LLC

Name and Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	% of Votes	% of Assets
Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD	U.S. Corporation	Sole Member	100%	100%
20910				
Catherine L. Hughes Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	Secretary	0%	0%
Alfred C. Liggins, III Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	President and CEO	0%	0%
Peter Thompson Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	Executive Vice President and CFO	0%	0%
Karen Wishart Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	Vice President and Assistant Secretary	0%	0%

Urban One, Inc.

Name and Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	% of Votes	% of Assets
Catherine L. Hughes Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14th Floor	U.S.	Director, Chairperson and Secretary	28.1%	16.8%
Silver Spring, MD 20910 Alfred C. Liggins, III Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	Director, President, Treasurer and CEO	68.3%	31.1%
Terry L. Jones Syndicated Communications Venture Partners II, L.P. 8401 Colesville Road #300 Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	Director	< 1%	< 1%
Brian W. McNeill Alta Communications 200 Clarendon Street 51st Floor Boston, MA 02116	U.S.	Director	2.2%	2.2%
Peter Thompson Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	Executive Vice President and CFO	< 1%	< 1%
Karen Wishart Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	Vice President and Assistant Secretary	< 1%	< 1%
David Kantor Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14 th Floor Silver Spring, MD 20910	U.S.	CEO Radio Division	< 1%	< 1%
Kris Simpson Urban One, Inc. 1010 Wayne Avenue,	U.S.	Senior Vice President and General Counsel	< 1%	< 1%

14 th Floor		
Silver Spring, MD		
20910		